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Polyvinyl
Chloride Insulated Wire

UL1007 CSA Type TR-64

Applications

Charactertics
- Flammability

- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

 300V FT1

Type
DC 20 DC 15.6Size

mm mm mm
30 0.31 0.40 1.15 361.00

15 2000

2.3

610

28 0.38 0.40 1.23 227.00 3.0
26 0.48 0.40 1.33 143.00 4.0
24 0.61 0.40 1.46 89.30 5.3
22 0.76 0.40 1.61 56.40 7.2
20 0.95 0.40 1.81 35.20 9.4
18 1.18 0.40 2.02 22.20 12.5
16 1.55 0.40 2.35 14.00 15.9

Solid

30 0.26 0.40 1.10 361.13

15 2000

2.3

610

28 0.32 0.40 1.15 227.39 3.0
26 0.40 0.40 1.20 142.79 4.0
24 0.51 0.40 1.35 89.39 5.3
22 0.64 0.40 1.45 54.30 7.2
20 0.81 0.40 1.65 33.90 9.4
18 1.02 0.40 1.85 21.40 12.5
16 1.29 0.40 2.10 13.50 15.9
28 0.38 0.40 1.25 222.33

15 2000

3.0
61026 0.48 0.40 1.35 138.88 4.0

24 0.61 0.40 1.45 85.41 5.3
22 0.79 0.40 1.6 54.44 7.2
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Polyvinyl
Chloride Insulated Wire

UL1569 CSA Type TR-64

Applications

Charactertics
- Flammability

- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 105 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

 300V FT1

Type
DC 20 DC 15.6Size

mm mm mm
30 0.31 0.40 1.15 361.00

15 2000

2.3

610

28 0.38 0.40 1.23 227.00 3.0
26 0.48 0.40 1.33 143.00 4.0
24 0.61 0.40 1.46 89.30 5.3
22 0.76 0.40 1.61 56.40 7.2
20 0.95 0.40 1.81 35.20 9.4
18 1.18 0.40 2.02 22.20 12.5
16 1.55 0.40 2.35 14.00 15.9

Solid

30 0.26 0.40 1.10 361.13

15 2000

2.3

610

28 0.32 0.40 1.15 227.39 3.0
26 0.40 0.40 1.20 142.79 4.0
24 0.51 0.40 1.35 89.39 5.3
22 0.64 0.40 1.45 54.30 7.2
20 0.81 0.40 1.65 33.90 9.4
18 1.02 0.40 1.85 21.40 12.5
16 1.29 0.40 2.10 13.50 15.9
28 0.38 0.40 1.25 222.33

15 2000

3.0
61026 0.48 0.40 1.35 138.88 4.0

24 0.61 0.40 1.45 85.41 5.3
22 0.79 0.40 1.6 54.44 7.2
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Polyvinyl
Chloride Insulated Wire

UL1015 CSA Type TEW

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability

- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 105 , 600V

Construction & Specifications

 600V FT1

Type
DC 20 DC 15.6Size

mm mm mm
26 0.48 0.80 2.10 361.00

15 2,000

5.8

610

24 0.61 0.80 2.25 227.00 7.6
22 0.76 0.80 2.38 143.00 10.0
20 0.95 0.80 2.63 89.30 13.1
18 1.18 0.80 2.82 56.40 17.2
16 1.49 0.80 3.15 35.20 22.8
14 1.92 0.80 3.52 8.78 30.4
12 2.42 0.80 4.03 5.53 40.6 305
10 3.19 0.80 4.66 3.48 55.3

Solid

26 0.40 0.80 2.00 142.79

15 2,000

5.8

610

24 0.51 0.80 2.10 89.39 7.6
22 0.64 0.80 2.30 54.30 10.0
20 0.81 0.80 2.40 33.90 13.1
18 1.02 0.80 2.60 21.40 17.2
16 1.29 0.80 2.90 13.50 22.8
14 1.63 0.80 3.25 8.45 30.4
12 2.05 0.80 3.70 5.31 40.6 305
10 2.60 0.80 4.20 3.34 55.3
26 0.48 0.80 2.10 138.88

15 2,000
5.8 610

24 0.61 0.80 2.20 85.41 7.6
22 0.79 0.80 2.35 54.44 10.0
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Special PVC- Insulated Wire

UL1061 CSA Type AWM

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability

- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 105 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

 300V FT1

Type
DC 20 DC 15.6Size

mm mm mm
30 0.31 0.25 0.80 361.00

15 2,000

2.0

1,220
28 0.38 0.25 0.91 227.00 2.6
26 0.48 0.25 1.02 143.00 3.4
24 0.61 0.25 1.10 89.30 4.6
22 0.76 0.25 1.30 56.40 6.1
20 0.95 0.25 1.50 35.20 8.4
18 1.21 0.25 1.80 22.20 11.3 610
16 1.52 0.25 2.10 14.00 15.2

Solid

30 0.26 0.25 0.75 361.13

15 2,000

2.0

1,220
28 0.32 0.25 0.85 227.39 2.6
26 0.40 0.25 1.00 142.79 3.4
24 0.51 0.25 1.10 89.39 4.6
22 0.64 0.25 1.20 54.30 6.1
20 0.81 0.25 1.30 33.90 8.4
18 1.02 0.25 1.55 21.40 11.3 610
16 1.29 0.25 1.80 13.50 15.2
28 0.38 0.25 0.90 222.33

15 2,000

2.6

1,220
26 0.48 0.25 1.00 138.88 3.4
24 0.61 0.25 1.10 85.41 4.6
22 0.79 0.25 1.30 54.44 6.1
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Polyvinyl
Chloride Insulated Wire

UL1571 (SW)

Applications

Charactertics
- Flammability

- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 30V

Construction & Specifications

 30V FT1

Type
DC 20 DC 15.6Size

mm mm mm
30 0.31 0.25 0.80 361.00

15 500

2.3
1,22028 0.38 0.25 0.90 227.00 3.0

26 0.48 0.25 1.00 143.00 4.0
24 0.61 0.25 1.10 89.30 5.3
22 0.76 0.25 1.30 56.40 7.2

Solid

30 0.26 0.25 0.75 361.13

15 500

9.4
1,22028 0.32 0.25 0.85 227.39 12.5

26 0.40 0.25 1.00 142.79 15.9
24 0.51 0.25 1.10 89.39 2.3
22 0.64 0.25 1.20 54.30 3.0
28 0.38 0.25 0.90 222.00

15 500

4.0
1,22026 0.48 0.25 1.00 138.00 5.3

24 0.61 0.25 1.10 85.41 7.2
22 0.79 0.25 1.30 54.44 9.4
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Polyvinyl
Chloride Insulated Wire

UL1283,1284

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability

- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 105 , 600V

Construction & Specifications

 600V FT1

Type
DC 20 DC 15.6Size

mm mm mm

1283
8 4.41

1.65

7.71 2.37

15

3000 67.9

100
6 5.55 8.85 1.49

4000
90.8

4 6.97 10.3 0.947 121
2 8.88 12.2 0.600 166

1284

1 9.95

2.15

14.3 0.475

15 5000

193

100
11.10 15.4 0.380 221
12.60 16.9 0.299 275
14.10 18.4 0.238 303
15.90 20.2 0.188 353
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Insulated Wire

UL1330

Applications

Charactertics
- Flame retardant : UL VW-1  

- EU Directive RoHS
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 200 , 600V

Construction & Specifications

 600V FT1

Type
DC 20 DC 15.6Size

mm mm mm
26 0.48

0.54

1.56 139.00

1,000 2000

7.20

305

24 0.61 1.69 85.90 9.50
22 0.76 1.84 54.70 12.50
20 0.96 2.04 34.40 16.60
18 1.28 2.36 20.30 23.40
16 1.44 2.52 15.80 28.50
14 1.82 2.90 10.00 38.30

Solid

26 0.40

0.54

1.48 145.00

1,000 2000

7.20

305

24 0.51 1.59 89.10 9.50
22 0.64 1.72 56.30 12.50
20 0.81 1.89 35.00 16.60

1.4MM 1.40 2.54 12.10 28.50
1.2MM 1.20 2.34 15.90 23.40
1.0MM 1.00 2.14 23.80 16.60
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Insulated Wire

UL1331

Applications

Charactertics
- Flame retardant : UL VW-1  

- EU Directive RoHS
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 150 , 600V

Construction & Specifications

 600V FT1

Type
DC 20 DC 15.6Size

mm mm mm
26 0.48

0.54

1.56 139.00

1,000

2,000 6.30

305

24 0.61 1.69 85.90 2,000 8.40
22 0.76 1.84 54.70 2,000 11.00
20 0.96 2.04 34.40 2,000 14.60
18 1.28 2.36 20.30 2,000 20.60
16 1.44 2.52 15.80 2,000 25.80
14 1.82 2.90 10.00 2,000 33.80

Solid

26 0.40

0.54

1.48 145.00

1,000

2,000 6.30
30524 0.51 1.59 89.10 2,000 8.40

22 0.64 1.72 56.30 2,000 11.00
20 0.81 1.89 35.00 2,000 14.60
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Insulated Wire

UL1333

Applications

Charactertics
- Flame retardant : UL VW-1  

- EU Directive RoHS
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 150 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

 300V FT1

Type
DC 20 DC 15.6Size

mm mm mm
28 0.38

0.35

1.80 223.00

1,000 2,000

4.20

305

26 0.48 1.18 139.00 5.60
24 0.61 1.31 85.90 7.50
22 0.76 1.46 54.70 10.00
20 0.96 1.66 34.40 13.40
18 1.28 1.98 20.30 19.30
16 1.44 2.14 15.80 23.70
14 1.82 2.52 10.00 32.20

Solid

28 0.32

0.35

1.02 232.00

1,000 2,000

4.20

305

26 0.40 1.10 145.00 5.60
24 0.51 1.21 89.10 7.50
22 0.64 1.34 56.30 10.40
20 0.81 1.51 35.00 13.40

1.4SQ 1.54 2.24 14.20 32.20
1.25SQ 1.47 2.17 15.60 23.70
0.75SQ 1.14 1.84 26.00 13.40
0.5SQ 0.93 1.63 39.00 10.00
0.3SQ 0.72 1.42 65.00 7.50
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Insulated Wire

UL1726

Applications

Charactertics
- Flame retardant : UL VW-1  

- EU Directive RoHS
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 250 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

 300V FT1

Type
DC 20 DC 15.6Size

mm mm mm
28 0.38

0.37

1.12 239.00

1,000 2,000 305

26 0.48 1.22 139.00
24 0.61 1.35 85.90
22 0.76 1.50 54.70
20 0.96 1.70 34.40
18 1.21 2.01 20.30
16 1.44 2.18 15.80
14 1.82 2.55 10.00

Solid

28 0.32

0.37

1.06 232.00

1,000 2,000 305
26 0.40 1.14 145.00
24 0.51 1.25 89.10
22 0.64 1.38 56.30
20 0.81 1.55 35.00
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Insulated Wire

UL1727

Applications

Charactertics
- Flame retardant : UL VW-1  

- EU Directive RoHS
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 250 , 600V

Construction & Specifications

 600V FT1

Type
DC 20Size

mm mm mm
26 0.4

0.55

1.51

2,000

145

305

0.48 1.58 139
24 0.51 1.61   89.1

0.61 1.71   85.9
22 0.64 1.74   56.3

0.78 1.88   54.7
20 0.81 1.91   35

0.96 2.06   34.4

Solid

18 1.21

0.55

2.4

2,000

  20.3
30516 1.3 2.54   15.8

14 1.44 2.91   10
12 1.81 3.34     6.59
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Semi-Rigid PVC Insulated,
Shielded, and PVC

UL1533 CSA WM

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability

- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

 300V FT1

Type
DC 20 DC 15.6Size

No& No&

mm mm mm mm mm mm
28 0.38 0.25 0.90 0.12 1.14 0.35 1.80 237.38

15 2,000 610
26 0.48 0.25 1.00 0.12 1.24 0.35 1.90 148.94
24 0.61 0.25 1.10 0.12 1.34 0.35 2.00 93.25
22 0.76 0.25 1.30 0.12 1.54 0.35 2.20 55.00
20 0.94 0.25 1.50 0.12 1.74 0.35 2.40 34.50

Solid

28 0.32 0.25 0.85 0.12 1.09 0.35 1.80 227.39

15 2,000 610
26 0.40 0.25 0.90 0.12 1.14 0.35 1.90 142.79
24 0.51 0.25 1.00 0.12 1.24 0.35 2.00 89.39
22 0.64 0.25 1.15 0.12 1.39 0.35 2.10 54.30
20 0.81 0.25 1.35 0.12 1.59 0.35 2.30 33.90
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Semi-Rigid PVC Insulated,
Shielded, and PVC

UL 2547 CSA AWM

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability

- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

 300V FT1

No.

Core
Type

Shield

DC 20 DC 15.6Size

No&

mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

2

28 0.38 0.25 0.90 1.08 0.12 2.04 0.33 2.75 237.38

15 2,000 610
26 0.48 0.25 1.00 2.00 0.12 2.24 0.33 2.85 148.94
24 0.61 0.25 1.10 2.20 1.12 2.44 1.33 3.10 93.25
22 0.76 0.25 1.30 2.60 0.13 2.84 0.34 3.50 55.00
20 0.94 0.25 1.50 3.00 2.12 3.24 2.33 3.90 34.50

2 Solid

28 0.32 0.25 0.85 1.17 0.14 1.94 0.35 2.60 227.39

15 2,000 610
26 0.40 0.25 0.90 1.80 3.12 2.04 3.33 2.70 142.79
24 0.51 0.25 1.00 2.00 0.15 2.24 0.36 2.90 89.39
22 0.64 0.25 1.15 2.30 4.12 2.54 4.33 3.20 54.30
20 0.81 0.26 1.30 2.60 0.16 2.84 0.37 3.50 33.90

2

30 0.31 0.25 0.08 1.73 5.12 1.97 5.33 2.65 377
28 0.38 0.25 0.90 1.94 0.17 2.18 0.38 2.90 227.25

15 2,000 610
26 0.48 0.25 1.00 2.16 6.12 2.40 6.33 3.10 148.94
24 0.61 0.25 1.10 2.37 0.18 2.61 0.39 3.30 93.25
22 0.76 0.27 1.30 2.80 7.12 3.04 7.33 3.70 55.00
20 0.94 0.25 1.50 3.23 0.19 3.47 0.40 4.15 34.50
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PVC Insulated,
Shielded and PVC Jacketed Wire

UL1185 CSA TR-64(SW, SB)

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability

- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

 300V FT1

Type

Shield

DC 20 DC 15.6Size

No &

Shield  Shield Shield  Shield
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm

26 0.48 0.40 1.30 0.12 1.54 2.02 0.42 2.40 2.85 148.94

15 2,000

61024 0.61 0.40 1.45 0.12 1.69 2.17 0.42 2.50 3.05 93.25
22 0.76 0.40 1.60 0.12 1.84 2.27 0.42 2.75 3.15 55.00
20 0.95 0.40 1.80 0.12 2.04 2.47 0.42 2.90 3.35 34.60

30518 1.21 0.40 2.00 0.12 2.24 2.67 0.42 3.00 3.55 21.80
16 1.53 0.40 2.30 0.12 2.59 3.07 0.42 3.30 3.95 13.70

Solid

26 0.40 0.40 1.25 0.12 1.49 1.97 0.42 2.35 2.80 142.79

15 2,000

61024 0.51 0.40 1.35 0.12 1.59 2.07 0.42 2.50 2.90 89.39
22 0.64 0.40 1.50 0.12 1.74 2.17 0.42 2.65 3.00 54.30
20 0.81 0.40 1.60 0.12 1.89 2.37 0.42 2.85 3.20 33.90

30518 1.02 0.40 1.90 0.12 2.14 2.57 0.42 2.95 3.40 21.40
16 1.29 0.40 2.20 0.12 2.44 2.87 0.42 3.20 3.70 13.50
26 0.48 0.40 1.30 0.12 1.54 2.02 0.42 2.40 2.85 138.88

15 2,000 61024 0.61 0.40 1.45 0.12 1.69 2.17 0.42 2.50 3.05 85.41
22 0.79 0.40 1.60 0.12 1.84 2.27 0.42 2.75 3.15 54.44
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PVC Jacketed Cable

UL 2464 CSA TR-64/
(RS-485Type)-Pair Type

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability
- Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

 300V FT1

Type
Size

Number

mm mm % mm

TR-64

28 2~50

PVC
0.40 copper 

wire PVC

1.0
~

2.03

300
26 2~50
24 2~50
22 2~50
20 2~50
18 2~50
28 2~50

Semi-

PVC
0.40 copper 

wire PVC

1.0
~

2.03

300
26 2~50
24 2~50
22 2~50
20 2~50
18 2~50
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PVC Jacketed Cable

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability
- Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

UL 2464 CSA TR-64/
(RS-422Type)-Core Type

 300V FT1

Type
Size

Number

mm mm % mm

TR-64

28 2~50

PVC
0.42 copper 

wire PVC

1.0
~

2.03

300
26 2~50
24 2~50
22 2~50
20 2~50
18 2~50
28 2~50

Semi-

PVC
0.25 copper 

wire PVC

1.0
~

2.03

300
26 2~50
24 2~50
22 2~50
20 2~50
18 2~50
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PVC Jacketed Cable

UL 2517

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 105 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

 300V FT1

Shield

Size
shield wire

mm % mm mm
2

~ PVC 0.42 PS - 0.12 PVC
0.76

~
2.03

3
4
5
6
8

10
12
15
20
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PVC Jacketed Cable

UL 2095

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 300V

Construction & Specifications

 300V FT1

Type

Shield

Size

Number
Shield

shield wire

shield
wire

mm mm mm mm mm mm

2C~50C
Core
Type

28 0.38

PVC 0.42

1.22

0.025 copper 

wire

0.12 PVC

0.38
~

1.52

26 0.48 1.32
24 0.61 1.45
22 0.76 1.60
20 0.95 1.79

18
1.18 2.02
1.21 2.05

16 1.49 2.33

1P~25P

Type

28 0.38

Semi

PVC
0.25

0.88

0.025 copper 

wire

0.12 PVC

0.38
~

1.52

26 0.48 0.98
24 0.61 1.11
22 0.76 1.26
20 0.95 1.45

18
1.18 1.68
1.21 1.71

16 1.49 1.99

Shield
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PVC Jacketed Cable

UL 20949

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 105 , 600V

Construction & Specifications

 600V FT1

Type

Shield

Size

Number
Shield

shield
wire

mm mm mm % mm mm mm

2C~10C
UL1015

Type

22 0.76

PVC 0.76

2.28

0.12 copper 

wire

PVC
1.0
~

1.40

20 0.95 2.47

18
1.18 2.70
1.21 2.73

16 1.49 3.01
14 1.88 3.40
12 2.42 3.94
10 3.03 4.55
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Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 30V

Construction & Specifications

UL 2725 (Mixed Type)

 300V FT1

Core

Shield

Size
mm % mm

2Core & 2Core 0.25

copper 

wire
PVC

0.3
~

1.0

300

2Core & 2Core 0.25

2Core & 2Core 0.25

2Core & 2Core 0.25

2Core & 2Core 0.25
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SR-PVC Insulated

UL 2835(AMES)

Applications

Charactertics
- Flammability

- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 30V

Construction & Specifications

 30V FT1

Type
Size

Number

PCS mm % mm

TR-64

28 2~50

PVC
0.40 mim.80 copper 

wire PVC
1.0 300

26 2~50
24 2~50
22 2~50
20 2~50
18 2~50
28 2~50

Semi-

PVC
0.40 mim.80 copper 

wire PVC
1.0 300

26 2~50
24 2~50
22 2~50
20 2~50
18 2~50
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Low Voltage Computer Cable

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability : UL VW-1   
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 30V

Construction & Specifications

UL 2919 (EIA RS-422 Type)

 30V FT1

Core

Shield

Size
mm % mm mm

2

~
PVC

or
PE

0.42 copper
wire PVC

1.0 300

3
4
5
6
7
9

10
12
16
18
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Low Voltage Computer Cable

UL 2919 (EIA RS-485 Type)

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability : UL VW-1   
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 30V

Construction & Specifications

 30V FT1

Core

Shield

Size
mm % mm mm

1

~
PVC 

or 
PE

0.55
wire PVC

1.0 3002
3
4
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Low Voltage Computer Cable

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability : UL VW-1   
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 30V

Construction & Specifications

UL 2969 (AMESB)

 30V FT1

Core

Shield

DC 20 DC 15.6Size
mm % mm mm

5

~

PVC
or

PVC

0.18 copper 

wire PVC
1.0 5 500 300

6
7
9
11
15
18
21
23
25
30
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Low Voltage Computer Cable

UL 2990 (Mixed Type)

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability : UL VW-1   
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 30V

Construction & Specifications

 30V FT1

No

Cores

shield wire
Size

No & 

shield

Shield

mm mm mm mm mm mm % mm

UL 

1533 28 0.38
Semi

PVC
0.25

PVC
0.33

9C 0.025
PVC

1.0 300

UL 

1061 26 0.48
Semi

PVC
0.25 - - -



Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 30V

Construction & Specifications

UL 20276 (TDX-10 Switching Cable)

 30V FT1

Core

Shield

Size
mm % mm

5

or

PVC

0.10~0.25 copper 

wire

PVC 1.0 300

7
8
9

10
11
12
15
18
21
25

32



PCS System Cable

Applications

Charactertics

- Flammability
- Rating Temp. & Volt : UL 80 , 30V

Construction & Specifications

UL 20379 (TDX-10A Switching Cable)

 30V FT1

Core

Shield

Size
mm % mm

4

PVC
or
PP

0.10
copper 
solid 

or

wire

PVC 0.70 300

5
8

10
12
16
18
20
21
25

33







 


